All Scheduled Services April 2021 (a)

Passenger Services

AURIGNY AIR SERVICES

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

RYANAIR UK LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

22

66

11
7,838
39
981
378
21
2,315
417

12,087

8,075
3,312

11,387

23,474

Stage
Flights

363
120
51
2,043
126
1,094
1,707
10
373
224

6,111

1,380
581

1,961

8,072

A/C
Hours

138
140
44
10,440
91
1,827
1,259
32
2,933
652

17,556

10,389
4,179

14,567

32,124

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

5,758
5,942
2,115
176,851
1,851
92,068
18,434
913
34,870
25,104

363,906

363,906

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

1,116
6,450
691
1,892,699
2,106
173,879
17,602
3,986
670,147
94,858

2,863,534

2,863,534

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

497
3,206
463
655,410
793
61,649
6,069
1,926
210,620
47,918

988,550

988,550

As
% of
Avail

44.5
49.7
67.0
34.6
37.7
35.5
34.5
48.3
314
50.5

34.5

34.5

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

4,846

18,320

27,231
9,547

36,778

55,099

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

118
645

62
290,278
211
14,784
1,880
432
131,699
9,486

449,595

352,740
185,210

537,950

987,546

Total
(000)

42
279

42
154,384
79
5,242
528

159
52,422
4,792

217,968

183,187
59,843

243,030

460,998

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

2,293

3,360

3,360

5,653

Freight
(000)

32,623

123,290

179,827
59,843

239,670

362,960

Table 4.1

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
42 35.6

279 433

42 67.7
61,436  53.2
79 374
5242 355
516 28.1
159  36.8
19,799 39.8
4,792 50.5
92,385 48.5
- 519

- 323

- 452
92,385 46.7



